503031782 10/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3078382

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOWA PHARMACEUTICALS AMERICA, INC.	11/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APR APPLIED PHARMA RESEARCH SA
Street Address:	VIA CORTI 5
City:	BALERNA
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6828

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13742871

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)704-5902

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-704-6000

Email: IPServicesNYC@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP

Address Line 1: 405 LEXINGTON AVENUE, CHRYSLER BUILDING

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10174-0700

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	244178.000003US4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DWIGHT PECK
SIGNATURE:	/Dwight Peck/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=KowatoAPRassignment#page1.tif source=KowatoAPRassignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503031782 REEL: 034020 FRAME: 0985

SCHEDULE 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kowa Pharmaceuticals America, Inc. (hereinafter Kowa), a company having its principal office and place of business at 530 Industrial Park Boulevard, Montgomery, Alabama 36117 (US), has an ownership or license interest to the patents and patent applications specified below in TABLE 1 (collectively, the PATENT RIGHTS), and wishes to assign all of its right, title and interest in said PATENT RIGHTS to APR Applied Pharma Research SA (hereinafter APR), a company having its principal office and place of business at Via Corti 5, 6828 Balerna (CH).

TABLE 1

Title	Application No.	Application Date	Application Status
Pharmaceutical Compositions Based On Diclofenac	US 09/192,493	November 17, 1998	Abandoned
Pharmaceutical Compositions Based On Diclofenac	US 09/524,747	March 14, 2000	Patented
Pharmaceutical Compositions Based On Diclofenac	US 11/030,537	January 5, 2005	Pending
Pharmaceutical Compositions Based On Diclofenac	US 11/132,023	May 18, 2005	Pending.
Pharmaceutical Compositions Based On Diclofenac	US 11/132,024	May 18, 2005	Patented
Pharmaceutical Compositions Based On Diclofenac	CA 2,254,144	May 15, 1997	Granted
Methods Of Treating Acute Pain Using Diclofenac	US 11/180,996	July 13, 2005	Abandoned
Blister Packaging For Acute Pain Regimens	US 11/348,634	February 7, 2006	Pending
Diclofenac Formulations And Methods Of Use	US 11/455,120	June 16, 2006	Pending
Diclofenac Formulations And Methods Of Use	US 12/399,175	March 6, 2009	Pending
Diclofenac Formulations And Methods Of Use	CA 2,632,375	June 16, 2006	Pending
Fixed Combination Dosage Forms For	US 12/298,550	April 1, 2009	Pending

2

2702495v1

PATENT REEL: 034020 FRAME: 0986

The Treatment Of Migraine	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Fixed Combination Dosage Forms For The Treatment Of Migraine	CA 2,661,819	April 25, 2007	Pending
Fixed Combination Dosage Forms For The Treatment Of Migraine	EP 07755975.5	April 25, 2007	Pending
Fixed Combination Dosage Forms For The Treatment Of Migraine	JP 2009-507762	April 25, 2007	Pending
Acute Pain Medications Based On Fast Acting Diclofenac-Opioid Combinations	US 12/298,922	May 5, 2009	Pending
Acute Pain Medications Based On Fast Acting Diclofenac-Opioid Combinations	CA 2,661,818	May 2, 2007	Pending
Acute Pain Medications Based On Fast Acting Diclofenac-Opioid Combinations	EP 07794512.9	May 2, 2007	Pending
Acute Pain Medications Based On Fast Acting Diclofenac-Opioid Combinations	JP 2009-509707	May 2, 2007	Pending

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration received, Kowa hereby assigns to APR, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, and all rights of priority to the PATENT RIGHTS (including reissues, divisions and continuations thereof).

Kowa Pharmaceuticals America, Inc.

By: Desired States

Chief Executive Officer

Date: November 23rd, 2009

Witnessed by:

By:

Clark Sullivan

Counsel

Date:

November 23, 2009

COLLEEN M. CONROY
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
NO. 01CO5051453
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires November 6, 2013

2702495v1

RECORDED: 10/23/2014

3